
2026 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (15), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Murchison (7-8), Flanders (3-3), Izzo (3-3), Eaglin
(2-2), Rodgers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Laub, Hannah .400 3-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
6 Brown, Taylor .333 4-4 9 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 5 2 .778
20 Newburn, Caitlyn .125 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 White, Ashton .111 4-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
24 Coonfare, Breanna .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Christiana, Annie .000 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Tepley, Sienna .250 4-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Rodgers, Sam .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
14 Rebolledo, Sabrina .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
21 Murchison, Emma .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
22 Sigler, Maisi .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
25 Bonsignore, Mia .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bocis, Sam .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
9 Sims, Samantha .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .128 4-4 78 5 10 2 0 0 3 12 .154 8 0 20 0 .207 1 2 1-1 61 23 3 .966
Opponents .352 4-4 91 30 32 4 1 8 27 62 .681 17 4 18 1 .473 0 2 8-9 69 35 5 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Izzo, Breanna 3.23 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 4 4 7 7 2 0 1 .200 2 0 0 0 0
7 Flanders, Katelyn 8.17 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 8 7 4 6 0 0 1 .296 1 2 0 0 0
19 Eaglin, Amanda 15.75 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 10 9 0 4 0 1 4 .545 0 1 0 0 2
13 Wright, Ashlyn 16.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 6 4 5 1 0 0 1 .429 1 1 0 0 0
27 Levendoski, Libby 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.67 1-3 11 4 0 0 0 21.0 32 30 26 17 18 4 1 8 .352 4 4 0 0 2
Opponents 0.61 3-1 9 4 1 2 0 23.0 10 5 2 8 20 2 0 0 .128 3 0 0 1 2



2026 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Murchison, Emma 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Laub, Hannah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sigler, Maisi 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 White, Ashton 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Izzo, Breanna 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Rebolledo, Sabrina 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Christiana, Annie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bocis, Sam 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coonfare, Breanna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tepley, Sienna 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Eaglin, Amanda 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Flanders, Katelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sims, Samantha 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rodgers, Sam 9 7 1 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Brown, Taylor 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wright, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Newburn, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bonsignore, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Levendoski, Libby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 87 61 23 3 .966 0 16 2 .889 0 0
Opponents 109 69 35 5 .954 6 2 0 1.000 0 0


